

# St. Leonard's Catholic Primary School

"Aspiring to Excellence"

Dear Mr & Mrs Leonard,

## RE: School Fees Concession Program Application – Health Care Card Holder

I am writing in response to your application for a fee concession for the 2024 school year.

### **Fee Concession Offer**

Having confirmed the eligibility status of your application and in accordance with Melbourne Archdiocese Catholic Schools (MACS) policies and procedures, I am pleased to be able to offer you a concessional fee rate for the 2024 school year.

### **FULL STANDARD YEARLY SCHOOL FEES (example)**

Family fee			\$2.440.00
Building levy			\$360.00
Curriculum levies			
☐ Prep – Year 2			\$394.00
☐ Year 3 – Year 4		\$441.0	0
☐ Year 5 – Year 6 \$4		\$461.0	0
Excursion levy			\$100.00
Swimming levy			\$95.00
Camp Levy (Year 5 and 6)			\$440.00
Sport Levy (Year 5 and 6)			\$80.00
Less anticipated CSEF (per student)		\$150.00	
	ep – Year 2 ar 3 – 4 ar 5 – 6		\$3,239.00 \$3,286.00 \$3,826.00
Fee Concession Granted	Prep – Yea Year 3 – 4		\$2,459.00 \$2,506.00

Year 5 - 6 \$3,046.00

#### TOTAL FEES PAYABLE

\$780 (concessional fee] for 2024 (Family with 1 child)

This offer is conditional on you making weekly payments of \$15.00 or fortnightly payments of \$30.00 via a direct debit agreement or through Centrepay.

### Acceptance

The lodgement of a direct debit request service agreement or Centrepay application is your acceptance of this arrangement. Should the agreed payment schedule not be adhered to, the offer may be withdrawn and full standard fees charged.

Yours sincerely

Principal